ABN 20 113 386 959
207-209 Colchester Road
KILSYTH   VIC   3137
(03) 8720 8100
     Part Number: RGL-091
Post Rack 45RU Suit RRU 4480 & Install Kit
Black Ripple
Decon Technologies offers a range of products including the RGL-091 rack.
For our full range please visit www.deconcorp.com.au or scan our QR code
SPECIFICATION
Post rack 45 RU (3mm) colour Black Ripple
Adjustable wall fixing bracket
Etched/laser RU numbering system at 5 RU increment
4 x cable support brackets
3 x RGL-092 RRU 4480 mount support bracket
12-hole earth bar c/w isolators and hardware.
35mm2 earth cable from earth bar to rack frame
Scalloped base plate to allow for multiple earth cable install
1 x Shelf to accommodate 330mm deep CommScope filters x
6 (RGL-093)
INSTALL KIT
1 x 6.5m of 6mm2 flexi stranded earth cable
300mm x 7mm blue heat shrink
300mm x 7mm red heat shrink
300mm x 7mm G/Y heat shrink
450mm x 10mm clear heat shrink
450mm x 7mm clear heat shrink
12 x M8 x 20mm hex head bolts & flat and spring washers
S/S
5 x M6 x 16mm hex head bolts, nuts & spring washers S/S
10 x M6 flat washers S/S
6 x cable lugs M6 x 6mm2
12 x bootlace pins 6mm2
6.5m x cable 2 core 6mm2
4 x base plate nylon isolating washers M10
2 x wall bracket nylon isolating washers M8
Packaged and boxed